
KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (E-TENDER) 

1. Tender No. : TDK/02/2024-25                         

2. Name of work : 33kV Substation NIT Kozhikode: Civil 

works for the construction of cable trench 

for the interconnection of the substations 

inside the NIT campus 

 

3. PAC : Rs. 1,14,23,225 

 

4. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs. 50,000/-  

 

5. Tender document fee : Rs.5000+ (GST @18%) = 5,900 /- 

 

6. On line submission starts date : 15.07.2024, 11:00 AM 

 

7. Last date and time of online 

Submission of Tenders 

: 26.07.2024, 03:00 PM 

 

8. Date and time of opening of 

tender 

: 29.07.2024, 03:00 PM 

 

9. Period of completion : 6 Months (180 days) 

 

 Name and address of office inviting tender :     Executive Engineer Transmission  

                                                                             Division, Kaniyambetta, Wayanad 

  



                          The tender documents and other details may be downloaded from the 

website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. From  09.07.2024, 05:00 PM onwards. The EMD of 

Rs.50,000/- and non-refundable bid submission fee shall be remitted online through e-

payment facility (MOPS Only). Bidder should ensure that bid submission fees and EMD 

are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for 

bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions. The MOPS facility 

for online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the bid 

to ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are credited and a 

confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system. The offers shall be submitted in 

single Bid system. All Bid documents are to be submitted on line and in the designated 

covers/envelops on the above website. Bid shall be accepted only through on line mode in 

the website and no manual submission shall be entertained 

  

The scanned copies of EMD, all agreements and all certificates/documents mentioned 

elsewhere in the bid documents are to be attached along with the bid through online. The 

bid will be opened online at the office of the Executive Engineer, Transmission Division, 

Kaniyambetta on the date and time mentioned above. 

  

        All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate 

availed from an approved Certifying Authority. More details about the E-tendering 

procedure will be available from Kerala State IT Mission, e-Govenrment Procurement PMU 

&Helpdesk, Basement floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, 

Thiruvanathapuram (Ph 0471 2577088, 2577188, 2577388), Kerala State I T Mission, e- 

Government Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre, 18C, Section E 

Hall, JNI Stadium,Kaloor, Ernakulam ( Ph 0484 2336006, 2332262) and Kerala State IT 

Mission e-procurement support centre, 1stfloor, Civil Station, Collectorate, Kannur( Ph 

0497 2764788, 2764188) on all working days from 10 am to 5.30 pm. 

    

• All other terms and conditions existing in KSEBL for similar tenders are 

applicable to this also. 

• The bidder should meet the eligibility criteria specified in the Pre 

Qualification Bid Vol II 

• The bidder must submit copy of PAN card and GST registration along with 

the tender documents. 

• The bidder shall quote only the amount excluding GST Rate, GST Amount 

and TCS. 

• Registered bidders may go through the conditions under Taxes and Duties  

  

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


Our GST provisional ID is 32AAECK2277NBZ1 and GST Trade Name is KERALA STATE 

ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED. PAN No: AAECK2277N. 

  

  

Further details can be had from: 

  

 Office of the Executive Engineer       

 Transmission  Division 

 Kaniyambetta, 673124 

 Ph. 04936 284332, 9496011004 

  

Place: Kaniyambetta 

Date : 09.07.2024         

          

                      Sd/- 

                          Executive Engineer 

       Transmission Division Kaniyambetta 

  

  

Note: - If the date of opening happens to be a holiday; the actual date for the same will 

be the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued 

  

 




